
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award
Feb 

^ry 
2'1,2025

MS. f,RLENA B. BENZON
Proprietor
ERL PHARMA
ABL, Magsaysay St. Sulucan
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Ilcnzon

We are happy to notiry you that your Bid dated February 20,2025 fbr rhe SUppLy AND
DELIVERY OF MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFTCE FOR THf, IST eUARTER with
Connact No. GS 2025-01-004 for lhe Conrracl Price equivalent to Three Million Sevcn
Hurdred Fortv Five Ttousard Four Hundred f,iqht rpd 50/100 Pesos a ? 3.745.408.50) Onlv
. as corrected and modified .

You are hereby required to provide within ten ( l0) days the performance security in rhe fbrm and
the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security
shall constitute sufficient ground fo. cancellation ofthis award and forlbiture of the tid secu ty.

Very tply your/

run. nl$ilJ,o,,.,o
City Mayor

Conforme:

MS. ERLE)'A . BENZ-oN
Proprietor
ERL PHARMA
ABL, Magsaysay St. Sulucan
Sorsogon City

CtrY PUSUC MARIGT OFFCE BY
on Ci

OFFICE{SI,I

a

[4AR 2025

BY

5G

a o o a! lrr

ou,". altr6ar

o^a

t'.iAR l I 2025



,9ltV-rvl_arz
GITY OF

Offace ot
E

rrE fir.Y*= I.-+rtil
tEEE-ET@I

as)I Ia
si

I

Contract Agreement
No. B- 2025-059-GS

'IHIS AGRIlllMl.lN I'madc this 2Et day of Febru.ry,2025 b€twccn Mr. [ster E.Hrmor,
City Mayor, City ofsoBogon Philippines ( hereinallcr called the " Dntity" ) ofthc one part and MS.
ERLENA B. BENZON Proprietor of ERL PHARMA ( hereinailer called the "Supplier" ) ol'the

pan:

EREAS thc llntity invited Bids for c€ruin goods and ancillary serviccs, vi7 SUPPLY AND
LIvERy or MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTII oFFICE FOR THf lsT QUARTER .tnd has

Fite Thousand Four
(hereinatler called "the Conlract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the sarne meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract referred to.

The following documens as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, vr:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. Schedule of Requirementsi
ii. TechnicalSpecifications:
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents o. statements submittedi

2

d
o t,

c

BACCN SA:.LIT: 
'EFiCE{SU

BT

Bid form, including all the documents/statemenls coDtained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e&,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

c

lll.

utPrzi-r a6Fii.E

Notice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto: and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDS. Wintrins bidder rsrces that
additional documents or information br the (; PPB

H

d .,r,, .u.r*,*r*,,
that are subsequetrtly reouired for submissioo rfler the contract erecution,
such as the Notice to Procccd. Variation Orders. and arrantv Secufitv.

t'1AR

ttt II

t.{AR 1 1 2025

1 1 2025
z

t'4

BY

G

payment made thereon.

shall likewise form part ofthe Cootract.

inning bidder shall present Tax Clearance( for Collection) liom the Bureau
Intemal Revenue as wellas a copy ofBushess and Income Tax returns duly

and received by Bureau of Internal Revenue dulv validated with the

o O a
ir

a Bid by the Supplier for the supply ofthose gt)ods and services in the w of !!199-fi!!!94

I

ll



3. In consideration fbr the sum ojf Thrce Million Seten Hundrcd Fottv Fi,e Thoktand
Eottr Hu.ndred Eisht and 50/100 pesos ( F 3,715.10t.50t Oni; -;;Gother sims
as may be ascertained, ERL eHARMA agrees to SUppLy AND DELwERY OF
MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFTCE FOR THE IST eUARTER in accordance
with his,&er/its Bid.

4 The City Government of Sorsogon agrces to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN
accordanc

City MqDr

.fo,

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

Owner

.fot

ERL PHARMA

ACKNOWLf,DCOMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )ctTYoFsoRsoGoN )

BEIIORE ME this day 2025 in ftc City ofSorsogon.
Province of Sorsogon, Philippines, personally appeared

NAME TAX IDFNTIITICA]ION NUMBER

MA. ESTER E. ITAMOR 948-889-8s2

Known to me to be the same persons who executed tle forgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that the smne is free and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they represcnt
.cspcctivcly.

This instnunent, is a CONTRACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive ofattachmenrs)
including page on which this acknowledgement is written and signed by the parties hereto on the left
margin of each and every page thereof and their witness , and scaled with my notarial seal.

lN WITNESS WIIEREOF.I have hereunto set mv hand the day, th€ year and place
above written

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No

3((
)

NoTARY{IrbLi

Il&lPiLri,-.'
Rsilr

IEP No.4n:qIR o.O:i

iCCA

. ]509fifr
t i,,2' 

, .' -:.at 2025-.. . teye nls
, .'4 .*: $n 2W

0
Series of ,lorrK

,/ ii,' r./ -r t,u,&J:o]
v ktrllltrlCact,,l'r;r3t. ,02i

MA.

the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
Republic ofthe Philippines onthe day and year first above written.

TIAMOR ERLENA



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

March 03. 2025

MS. ERLENA B. BENZON
Propdetor
ERL PHARMA
ABL, Magsaysay St. Sulucan
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Benzon:

The attached Contact Ag.reement having been approved, notice is hereby given to ERL PHARMA
that delivery may commence on the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF MEDICINES FOR CITY
HEALTH OFFICE fOR THE IST QUARTER, effective on February 28, 2025 .

Upon receipt ofthis notice, you are responsible for performing the services undet the terms and
conditions ofthe Agreement and in accordance with the Implemefltation Schedule.

Very truly y

E. HAMOR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on hotE

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder --- _-- - GO'tSA?EUTE OFFTCE4SU
L6

Authorized Signature

Crl'r TECURITY UNIT

clI/PU8UC II,ARKEI OFFiCE
:SoIB c

Or*1, ," ', 1..
l

1 2025

t.,lAR I I 2025

t!,

BT:

I

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below. Keep one copy and retum the other to the City Govemment of Sorsogon.

r'{AR 112025


